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Our value for the term is ‘Service‘. 

FoCS 

 PE PE Woodland 

School 

Dormouse Monday - 

swimming 

Friday Thursday 

Red 

Squirrel 

Tuesday - 

swimming 

 Friday 

Hedgehog Thursday Friday Monday 

Badger Thursday Friday Friday 

PE kit should be worn to school on the appropriate day.  

Swimming days – please wear uniform.  Woodland 

school kit should consist of waterproofs, hat, long 

sleeved shirt, long trousers and wellies or boots.   
 

MENU 

w/c 29th April 2024: Week TWO 

Please make sure your catering purse is regularly 

topped up.   

WARM WEATHER 

As the weather 

gets warmer 

please ensure 

that the 

children bring 

a hat to school 

and suncream (which only they 

must use and self-apply).  Water 

bottles are also essential. 

DIARY DATES 

Monday 6th May – May Day Bank Holiday 

Thursday 9th May – Rhyming Bible theatre in village hall 

Monday 13th May – KS2 (Y6) SATs start 

Thursday 23rd May – end of half term for children 

Friday 24th May – PD Day 

Monday 3rd June – Return to school 

Tuesday 4th June – Dormouse to Shrewsbury Museum 

Wednesday 12th June – Y3/4 to Shropshire Sings 

Thursday 13th June – Photographs day 

Friday 14th June – Y6 Bikeability 

Friday 14th June – Hedgehog Cricket (4 weeks) 

Saturday 15th June – FOCS Village Fete 

Wednesday 26th June – Badgers to Whixall Moss and 

Red Squirrels to Rhyl 

Monday 1st July – ‘Time to Shine’ week 

Mon 1st  & Tues 2nd July – Y6 transition days at Thomas 

Adams 

Friday 12th July – Leavers’ Service in church (time tbc) 

Monday 15th July – Y6 to Bryntisilio 

Thursday 18th July – End of Term (3.20) 

PRAYER GROUP 

Mrs Woolham attends school on Mondays 

at about 3pm to pray for the school 

community.  If you would like to join her 

you would be most welcome.  If you have 

any prayer requests, please let the 

office know and these can be passed on.  

NO MOW 

Some of the children 

have been talking about 

how important insects 

are for plant growth and 

health.  They have been 

thinking about all the 

plants that are good for 

bees. Did you know that dandelions are great for bees 

as they produce more nectar and pollen than most other 

flowers?  Bees also mark the flowers with a scent that 

tells other bees that the flower has already been 

visited!!   Please think about not mowing the whole lawn 

and leave some wildflowers for the insects.   

STAR ADULTS 

A huge thankyou to Miss Doyle 

for helping sow the wild flower 

seeds on the ‘turnaround’ outside 

the school gate. 

Also, to those parents who have helped shift the large 

quantity of muck that was delivered to the veg garden.  

We’re hoping for a bumper crop of veg again this year!  

 

Friends of Clive School would like to thank Rowlands and 

Co Ltd for generously donating fresh fruit in support of 

today's 'Fruity Friday' sale. Proceeds will be put 

towards the purchase of a weather station for school, a 

piece of equipment that FOCS have recently agreed to 

fund.  
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SCHOOL SPIDER 

Download the App, free, from Playstore. 
 

 

 

 

 
 


